

**On request at the time of booking we can guarantee the same courses to the gluten/ lactose free  
For Vegana customers we guarantee a separate menu**

---

#### ALLERGENS AND INGREDIENTS

We inform our customers that our dishes may contain, as basic or trace constituents, some substances considered allergens and indicated below. "Information about the presence of substances or products that cause allergies or intolerances are available by contacting the staff on duty.

The list of allergens indicated in Annex II of EC Regulation 1169/11

#### **BIANCADOLIO**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, bread, extra virgin olive oil.



#### **PALLA DI MOZZARELLA**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, breadcrumbs, eggs, wheat flour, taglierini, basil, cheese, basil, pea sauce, Piennolo tomatoes, olive oil evo and peanut oil.



#### **PALLA SPAGHETTI MEATS BALLS**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, durum wheat flour pasta (wheat), tomato, cheese, olive oil evo, pork and beef meat, bread, milk, basil, peanut oil.



#### **PALLA OPEN**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, durum wheat flour pasta (wheat), cheese, lemon, pepper, olive oil evo, bread, peanut oil.



#### **PALLA THAI**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, rice spaghetti, coconut sauce, milk, mixed spices curry and turmeric, bread, olive oil evo, peanut oil.



#### **LA PIZZA AL CONTRARIO**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, peasant bread, an Marzano tomato, basil.



#### **LA PIZZA AL CONTRARIO PUTTANESCA**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, tomato, black olives, capers, anchovies, tarallo nzogn and pepper (with toasted lard, toasted almonds and pepper) olive oil evo, mint.



#### **LA PIZZA AL CONTRARIO DATTERINI**

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, tomato quality yellow and red datterini, buffalo ricotta cheese, milk, wheat flour fresella, olive oil evo.



### LA PIZZA AL CONTRARIO DI MARE

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, shrimps, cuttlefish, squid, seafood if available, bread made of wheat flour, basil, olive oil evo.



### LA PIZZA AL CONTRARIO CARMELA

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, buffalo ricotta cheese bell dop, milk, annurche apples, bread made of wheat flour, parsley, olive oil evo.



### RIMOZZATA ALLE VERDURE

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, bread, milk, leafy vegetables according to season, olive oil evo.



### SFERA BIANCA CON RIPIENO ROSSO

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, red peppers, mozzarella milk, cheese, lemon, basil, olive oil evo.



### OVOMOZZO

Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, egg, Piennolo tomatoes, rice water, milk, olive oil evo.



### POLPO ALLA GRIGLIA

Octopus, lemon, potatoes, tomatoes, olives, milk, cheese, basil, olive oil evo.



### BACCALA' E OLIO

Codfish, leafy vegetables, olive powder, peanut oil, cuttlefish black, evo olive oil.



### FISH AND CHIPS

Fish of the day, wheat flour, eggs, beer, saffron, beet, cuttlefish black, potatoes, peanut oil, evo olive oil, vegetables.



### COZZE E LATTE DI MOZZARELLA NERA

Tagliatelle of wheat flour with cuttlefish ink, mussels, mozzarella di Bufala Campana DOP milk, cuttlefish ink.



### MINESTRA DI PESCE

Wheat pasta, mixed fish, seafood, tomato, chili pepper, pepper, evo olive oil.



### RISOTTO ALLA PESCATORA

Carnaroli rice, tomatoes, yellow and red datterini, mixed fish, seafood, cuttlefish ink, basil, pepper, chili pepper.



### CIAMBOTTA E RICOTTA IN FORMELLA

Buffalo Ricotta Campana Dop, milk, mixed vegetables, egg white, cheese, pepper, evo olive oil, basil.



### ROSSO SAN MARZANO

Carnaroli rice, buffalo ricotta cheese, San Marzano tomato, cheese, buffalo mozzarella milk, basil, mint, evo olive oil.



### PACCHERI AI TRE POMODORI

Wheat paste, three types of tomatoes, mozzarella milk, basil, mint.



### SCARPARELLO AL CONCIATO ROMANO

Bucatini of wheat, tomato, Roman conciato cheese, cheese, milk, evo olive oil.



### NEVE D'ESTATE

Wheat paste, seafood, mozzarella milk, milk, evo oil olive oil, pepper, basil.



### FINTA CARBONARA

Wheat paste, bacon, red onion, cream, milk, cheese, olive powder, saffron, olive oil evo.



### SORRISO ALLA MELA

Beef cheek, red wine, carrots, celery, onion, potatoes, milk, cheese, saffron, vegetables, red onion, evo olive oil.



### PALLARELL

Bullock meat, rice flour, celery, carrot, red onion, restricted of Pallagrello, sugar, laurel, herbs, peanut oil, evo olive oil.



### VITELLO TONNATO

Veal meat, tuna, mayonnaise, annurche apple jam, celery, carrot, onion, olive powder, peanut oil, evo olive oil.



### 65° LATICAUTA

Lamb meat, potato sauce, cheese, celery, carrot, red onion, cocoa butter, herbs, saffron, peanut oil, evo olive oil.



### CRUDO DI BUFALO CALAMARI E CITRONELLA DI ARANCIA

Buffalo fillet, squid, orange, evo olive oil, pepper.



### FILETTO DI BUFALO RICOTTA E STRACOTTO

Buffalo fillet, buffalo stew, ricotta cheese, celery, carrot, onion, cocoa butter, potatoes, saffron, cheese, red onion, red wine, evo olive oil.



### MAIALINO COTTURA LUNGA

pork, lard, celery, carrots, onion, saffron potatoes, milk, cheese, evo olive oil.



### TONKATSU

Pork bacon, Buffalo mozzarella Campana Dop, egg, rice flour, breadcrumbs, basil sauce, scamorza sauce, saffron, beet, pepper.



---

Fish intended to be eaten raw or practically raw has undergone a preventive remediation treatment in accordance with the requirements of Regulation (EC) 853/2004, - Annex III, Section VIII, Chapter 3, point D, paragraph 3 ".

Some foods may come from freezing by blast chilling.

---

**The list of allergens indicated in Annex II of EC Regulation 1169/11:**

